B1 (Official	Form 1)(4/		United :				Court				Voluntary	Petition
				Distri	ct of Aı	rizona					v oiuiitai y	ı chuuli
	Debtor (if ind aff Concre		er Last, First, cts, LLC	Middle):			Name	of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse	e) (Last, First,	Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):							Joint Debtor i trade names)	in the last 8 years				
Last four dispersion of the control	ne, state all)	Sec. or Indi	ividual-Taxpa	yer I.D. (l	ITIN) No./	Complete I	EIN Last f	our digits o	f Soc. Sec. or	r Individual-7	axpayer I.D. (ITIN) N	o./Complete EIN
	. Huntingt		Street, City, a	and State):	:	am a i		Address of	Joint Debtor	(No. and Str	eet, City, and State):	am a .
					Г	ZIP Code 86001	e					ZIP Code
		of the Prin	cipal Place of	Business	:		Coun	ty of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Pla	ice of Business:	
Coconi												
Mailing Ad	ldress of Deb	otor (if diffe	erent from stre	eet addres	s):		Maili	ng Address	of Joint Debt	tor (if differe	nt from street address):	
						7ID C- 1						7ID C- 1-
						ZIP Cod	е					ZIP Code
Location of (if different	f Principal A t from street	ssets of Bus address abo	siness Debtor ove):		agstaff agstaff,	AZ 8600	1					
	Type of	f Debtor			Nature	of Busines	s		Chapter	of Bankrup	tcy Code Under Whi	ch
		Organization) one box)		П	(Checl Ith Care Bu	k one box)				Petition is Fi	led (Check one box)	
To died a				Sing	le Asset R	eal Estate a	s defined	☐ Chapt		☐ Cł	napter 15 Petition for R	ecognition
	ual (includes hibit D on pa		,	in 11	U.S.C. §	101 (51B)		Chapter 11 of a Foreign Main Proceeding			C	
Corpora	ation (include	es LLC and	LLP)		Stockbroker Commodity Broker			☐ Chapt		_	napter 15 Petition for R a Foreign Nonmain Pr	C
Partners	1			☐ Clea	ring Bank	oker		Спар	C1 13			
	If debtor is not is box and stat			Othe		4 E44					e of Debts cone box)	
				unde	(Check box tor is a tax- er Title 26	empt Entity x, if applicable exempt or of the Uniternal Revenue	le) ganization ed States	defined "incurr	l in 11 U.S.C. and the second second in the second	onsumer debts, § 101(8) as idual primarily household pur	busin	are primarily ess debts.
	Fi	ling Fee (C	heck one box	(1)		_ I	one box:		-	oter 11 Debto		
l_	ng Fee attache									ned in 11 U.S.C defined in 11 U	C. § 101(51D). J.S.C. § 101(51D).	
attach si	gned application	on for the cou	s (applicable to urt's considerati	on certifyii	ng that the			ragata nonco	ntingent liquid	atad dahte (ave	luding debts awad to incid	lare or affiliates)
debtor is Form 3A		fee except in	n installments. l	Rule 1006(1	b). See Offic		are less than	tor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) less than \$2,343,300 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/13 and every three years thereafter).				
			able to chapter urt's considerati			ust 3B. □		ng filed with of the plan w	•		one or more classes of cr	editors,
	Administrat						15909 ***			THIS	SPACE IS FOR COURT	USE ONLY
			l be available exempt prop					es paid.				
there w	ill be no fund	ds available	for distributi	on to unse	ecured cred	ditors.		1,		1		
Estimated I	Number of C	reditors										
1- 49	50- 99	100- 199	200-	1,000- 5,000	5,001- 10,000	10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
Estimated A									_	1		
\$0 to \$50,000	\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,000 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				
Estimated I	Liabilities											
\$0 to \$50,000	\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million		\$100,000,000 to \$500 million		More than			

B1 (Official Form 1)(4/10) Page 2

Voluntary	Petition	Name of Debtor(s): Flagstaff Concrete Products, LLC			
(This page mus	t be completed and filed in every case)	Flagstall Colletete Floducts, LLC			
1 0	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	8 Years (If more than two, attach add	ditional sheet)		
Location	- · ·	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Where Filed:	- None -				
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Pen	ding Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than	one, attach additional sheet)		
Name of Debto	r:	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
District:		Relationship:	Judge:		
District.		Relationship.	Juage.		
	Exhibit A		hibit B whose debts are primarily consumer debts.)		
forms 10K an pursuant to So and is request	eted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., dd 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission ection 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ting relief under chapter 11.)	(To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).			
☐ Exhibit A	A is attached and made a part of this petition.	X Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	(Date)		
		, ,	, ,		
	Exh	l ibit C			
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No.					
☐ Exhibit ☐ If this is a join	eted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made at petition: Delta also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached at	a part of this petition.	separate Exhibit D.)		
	Information Regardin	g the Debtor - Venue			
	(Check any ap	-			
	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for	al place of business, or principal asset a longer part of such 180 days than in	s in this District for 180 any other District.		
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, ge	eneral partner, or partnership pending	in this District.		
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its princ this District, or has no principal place of business or assets proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the sought in this District.	in the United States but is a defendar the interests of the parties will be serve	at in an action or d in regard to the relief		
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all appl		ty		
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession		complete the following.)		
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)				
	(Address of landlord)				
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment f				
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the coafter the filing of the petition.				

B1 (Official Form 1)(4/10) Page 3

Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

 \mathbf{X}

Signature of Debtor

X

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

Signature of Attorney*

X /s/ Pernell W. McGuire

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Pernell W. McGuire 015909

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

McGuire Gardner, PLLC

Firm Name

320 N. Leroux Street, Suite A Flagstaff, AZ 86001

Address

(928) 779-1173 Fax: (928) 779-1175

Telephone Number

September 23, 2010

Date

*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X /s/ Dennis Clinger

Signature of Authorized Individual

Dennis Clinger

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Managing Member

Title of Authorized Individual

September 23, 2010

Date

Name of Debtor(s):

Flagstaff Concrete Products, LLC

Signatures

Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.
- ☐ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

X

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

 \mathbf{X}

Date

Address

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Arizona

In re	Flagstaff Concrete Products, LLC			
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Arizona Department of Environmenal Qual. 1110 W. Washington St. Phoenix, AZ 85007	Arizona Department of Environmenal Qual. 1110 W. Washington St. Phoenix, AZ 85007	Air Quality Annual Fee		7,540.00
Dennis Clinger Leasing 4810 El Oro Dr. Flagstaff, AZ 86004	Dennis Clinger Leasing 4810 El Oro Dr. Flagstaff, AZ 86004	Rent		35,301.25
Flagstaff Concrete Pumping, LLC 4810 El Oro Dr. Flagstaff, AZ 86004	Flagstaff Concrete Pumping, LLC 4810 El Oro Dr. Flagstaff, AZ 86004	Pumping Services		7,333.16
FPC Financial dba John Deere Credit c/o Robert Spurlock 2901 North Central Ave., Suite 1000 Phoenix, AZ 85012	FPC Financial dba John Deere Credit c/o Robert Spurlock 2901 North Central Ave., Suite 1000 Phoenix, AZ 85012	John Deere Model 544J Wheel Loader John Deere Model 744J Wheel Loader John Deere Model 844J Wheel Loader	Disputed	430,940.00 (193,000.00 secured)
Little America 2515 E. Butler Ave. Flagstaff, AZ 86004	Little America 2515 E. Butler Ave. Flagstaff, AZ 86004	Fuel		31,263.89
PNCEF, LLC c/o Scott Brown 40 N. Central Ave. Phoenix, AZ 85004-4429	PNCEF, LLC c/o Scott Brown 40 N. Central Ave. Phoenix, AZ 85004-4429	BL Pegson 4242SR Track Mobile Impact Crusher	Disputed	260,733.15 (200,000.00 secured)

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.						
In re	Flagstaff Concrete Products, LLC	Case No.				
	Debtor(s)					

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
	DECLADATION LINDED DE	IAI EX OF DEDI	TIDX	

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the Managing Member of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	September 23, 2010	Signature	/s/ Dennis Clinger
			Dennis Clinger
			Managing Member

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

		District of fiftzona		
In r	e Flagstaff Concrete Products, LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	
	DISCLOSURE OF CO	MPENSATION OF ATTOR	NEY FOR DE	EBTOR(S)
1.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Bankrup compensation paid to me within one year before be rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contempts.	the filing of the petition in bankruptcy,	or agreed to be pai	d to me, for services rendered or to
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept		\$	15,000.00
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have re			15,000.00
	Balance Due		\$	0.00
2.	The source of the compensation paid to me was:			
	■ Debtor □ Other (specify):			
3.	The source of compensation to be paid to me is:			
	■ Debtor □ Other (specify):			
4.	■ I have not agreed to share the above-disclose	ed compensation with any other person u	nless they are mem	bers and associates of my law firm.
	☐ I have agreed to share the above-disclosed cocopy of the agreement, together with a list of			
5.	In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agree	eed to render legal service for all aspects	of the bankruptcy c	ease, including:
	 a. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, ar b. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedu c. Representation of the debtor at the meeting o d. Representation of the debtor in adversary pro e. [Other provisions as needed] 	les, statement of affairs and plan which r f creditors and confirmation hearing, and	nay be required; l any adjourned hea	
6.	By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-discl	osed fee does not include the following s	service:	
		CERTIFICATION		
this	I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement bankruptcy proceeding.	nt of any agreement or arrangement for p	ayment to me for re	epresentation of the debtor(s) in
Date	ed: September 23, 2010	/s/ Pernell W. McG		
		Pernell W. McGuire		
		McGuire Gardner, 320 N. Leroux Stre		
		Flagstaff, AZ 8600 ²	1	
		(928) 779-1173 Fa	x: (928) 779-117	5

	District of Arizona		
re Flagstaff Concrete Products, LLC		Case No	
	Debtor	,	
		Chapter	11
LIST OF E	QUITY SECURITY	HOLDERS	
Following is the list of the Debtor's equity security holder	rs which is prepared in accord	ance with Rule 1007(a)(3) for filing in this chapter 11 case
Name and last known address	Security	Number	Kind of
or place of business of holder	Class	of Securities	Interest
Pryor Dennis Clinger 4810 El Oro Drive Flagstaff, AZ 86004	Membership Interest		Equity
DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF P I, the Managing Member of the corporati read the foregoing List of Equity Security Hol	on named as the debtor in t	his case, declare under	penalty of perjury that I have
Date September 23, 2010		/ Dennis Clinger	
		nnis Clinger naging Member	
Penalty for making a false statement or concealing	property: Fine of up to \$5 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 357		nt for up to 5 years or both.

0 continuation sheets attached to List of Equity Security Holders

In re	Flagstaff Concrete Products, LLC	į.	Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
		DECLARATION		
	I, the Managing Member of the corp	poration named as the debtor in this case,	do hereby certify,	under penalty of perjury, that
the Ma	ster Mailing List, consisting of1_ s	sheet(s), is complete, correct and consister	nt with the debtor(s)' schedules.
Date:	September 23, 2010	/s/ Dennis Clinger		
		Dennis Clinger/Managing Mer	mber	
		Signer/Title		
Date:	September 23, 2010	/s/ Pernell W. McGuire		
		Signature of Attorney Pernell W. McGuire 015909		
		McGuire Gardner, PLLC		
		320 N. Leroux Street, Suite A		
		Flagstaff, AZ 86001		
		(928) 779-1173 Fax: (928) 779	9-1175	

Flagstaff Concrete Products, LLC -

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENAL QUAL. 1110 W. WASHINGTON ST. PHOENIX AZ 85007

DENNIS CLINGER LEASING 4810 EL ORO DR. FLAGSTAFF AZ 86004

FLAGSTAFF CONCRETE PUMPING, LLC 4810 EL ORO DR. FLAGSTAFF AZ 86004

FPC FINANCIAL DBA JOHN DEERE CREDIT C/O ROBERT SPURLOCK 2901 NORTH CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 1000 PHOENIX AZ 85012

LITTLE AMERICA 2515 E. BUTLER AVE. FLAGSTAFF AZ 86004

PNCEF, LLC C/O SCOTT BROWN 40 N. CENTRAL AVE. PHOENIX AZ 85004-4429

In re Flagstaff Concrete Products, LLC		Case No.	
	Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
CORPORATE O	OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (R	ULE 7007.1)	
Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedor recusal, the undersigned counsel for Flags the following is a (are) corporation(s), other thor more of any class of the corporation's(s') eq 7007.1:	taff Concrete Products, LLC in the lan the debtor or a governmental u	e above caption it, that direct	oned action, certifies that tly or indirectly own(s) 10%
■ None [Check if applicable]			
September 23, 2010	/s/ Pernell W. McGuire		
Date	Pernell W. McGuire 015909		
	Signature of Attorney or Litigant		
	Counsel for Flagstaff Concrete	Products, LLC	, ,
	McGuire Gardner, PLLC		
	320 N. Leroux Street, Suite A Flagstaff, AZ 86001		
	(928) 779-1173 Fax:(928) 779-1175		